period, excluding the value of any collateral or other security held, is equivalent to the carrying value
and classification of those financial assets (net of any provisions) as presented in the statement of
financial position.

The Group has no significant concentrations of credit risk with any single counterparty or company of
counterparties.

The credit risk exposure on the Group’s receivables is disclosed in Note 12(b).

Fair value estimation

The fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities must be estimated for recognition and
measurement or for disclosure purposes.

The fair values of the Group’s assets and liabilities approximates their carrying value as disclosed in
the statement of financial position and the notes to the financial statements.

Cash flow interest rate sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably
possible change in interest rates of +2.00% and -2.00% (2019: +2.00%/-2.00%), with effect from the
beginning of the year. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation
of current market conditions.

The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables
are held constant.

 2020 2019
 +2%

$
-2%

$
+2%

$
-2%

$
Profit before income tax 103,627 (103,627) 157,383 (157,383)
Equity 103,627 (103,627) 157,383 (157,383)

MELBOURNE VICTORY LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITY
ABN 62 111 441 868
2020 FINANCIAL REPORT

Page | 43

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

29. Events occurring after the reporting date

The financial report was authorised for issue on 9 October 2020 by the Board of Directors.

The COVID-19 pandemic has created unprecedented uncertainty of the economic environment. Actual
economic events and conditions in future may be materially different from those estimated by the group
at the reporting date. In the event the COVID-19 pandemic impacts are more severe or prolonged than
anticipated, this may have further adverse impacts to the group. At the date of the annual report an